

17-05-2023
Subha
Item no.34
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C.R.R 3496 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of: Ms. Manju Tripathi and ors.petitioners.

Mr. Soubhik Mitter
Ms. Rajnandini Das
Mr. Sachit Talukdar
Mr. Karan Bapuli

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumik Ganguli
Ms. Sinthia Bala

..for the Opposite Party

Re : CRAN 1 of 2023.

Learned advocate for the complainant/opposite party is directed to file an affidavit which would incorporate the name of the signatories of the cheque as well as the Managing Director if he has been made an accused in the list of accused persons in the petition of complaint. Let such affidavit be submitted by 14th June, 2024.

Matter be listed under the heading "Fixed Motion" on 24th June, 2024.

There shall be a stay of the proceedings being CS/15869/2020 before the learned Metropolitan Magistrate, 15th court, Calcutta till 30th June, 2024.

Accordingly, the application being CRAN 1 of 2023 is allowed.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]