

06
29-07-2024
Ct. No.34
b.das

CRR No. 3496 of 2023

+

CRAN 2 of 2024

In the matter of : Ms. Manju Tripathi & Ors..
..... petitioners.

Mr. Souvik Mitter
Ms. Rajnandini Das
Mr. Sachit Talukdar
Mr. Karan Bapuli ...for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumik Ganguli ...for the opposite party.

An inadvertent error crept into the order passed on 17th May, 2024. In the said order 17th May, 2023 be read as 17th May, 2024.

The Department is directed to incorporate the necessary correction in the said order accordingly. This order be treated as part of the order dated 17th May, 2024.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

On prayer of the complainant/opposite party the time for filing affidavit in terms of the order passed on 17th May, 2024 be extended. Such affidavit be filed within two weeks from date upon service of advance copies to the petitioners.

The petitioners seek revival and extension of the interim order granted by this Court which expired on 30th June, 2024. The application has been filed on 9th July, 2024.

Upon consideration of the submission made on behalf of the parties and material on record, the interim order granted earlier is revived and extended till 30th September, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Contested Application” in the monthly list of September, 2024.

The application being CRAN 2 of 2024 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly uploaded from the official website of this Court.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)