

D/L19  
18.09.2023  
Bpg.

C.R.R.3496 of 2023

Ms. Manju Tripathi and others  
Versus  
M/s. Shakambhari Ispat and Power Ltd.

Mr. Soubhik Mitter  
Ms. Ranjandini Das  
Mr. S. Talukdar  
Mr. K. Bapuli.

...for the petitioners.

Petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite party by speed post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit-of-service on the next date fixed for hearing.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that so far as the present petitioners are concerned, there are no averments in the petition of complaint under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. The petitioner no.3 has left the company also and the person who is responsible is not before this Court in the present revisional application. Learned advocate also submits that there has been non-compliance of the provisions of Section 202 of the Code of Criminal procedure.

Having regard to the contentions, I am of the opinion that the revisional application be listed in the monthly list of November, 2023 under the heading "Contested Application".

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to pray for interim order after effecting service upon the opposite party.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**