

D/L20
21.09.2023
Bpg.

C.R.R.3496 of 2023

Ms. Manju Tripathi and others
Versus
M/s. Shakambhari Ispat and Power Ltd.

Mr. Soubhik Mitter
Ms. Ranjandini Das
Mr. S. Talukdar
Mr. K. Bapuli.

...for the petitioners.

In the second paragraph of order dated 18th September, 2023 the second sentence which reads as follows:

“The petitioner no.3 has left the company also and the person who is responsible is not before this Court in the present revisional application.”

The same should be corrected as follows:

“The petitioner nos. 2 and 3 have left the company also and the persons who are responsible are not before this Court in the present revisional application.”

This may be treated as part and parcel of the original order dated 18th September, 2023.

Department is directed to insert necessary corrections in the order dated 18th September, 2023.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

