

10.04.2026
Court No.32
DL/Item No.- 13
[Milan]

CRR 3496 of 2023
With
CRAN/2/2024
CRAN/3/2025

Ms. MANJU TRIPATHI AND OTHERS
VS
M/S SHAKAMBHARI ISPAT AND POWER LTD

Mr. Sachit Talukdar,
Mr. Karan Bapuli,
Mr. Tirtharoy Ghoshal

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Hareram Singh (VC),
Mr. Saptarshi Rajan Chatterjee

....for the Opposite Party No.2

1. Heard in part.
2. Argument on behalf of the petitioner is concluded.
3. List this matter on **8th May, 2026** for hearing on behalf of the opposite party.

In Re: CRAN 3 of 2025

4. This is an application for extension of interim order.
5. The interim order passed earlier is revived and further extended till 15th May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
6. Accordingly, the application being **CRAN 3 of 2025** is allowed and **disposed of**.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)